

City of Milwaukee Meeting Agenda

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, Wi 53202

JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

ALD. MICHAEL S. D'AMATO, CHAIR
Ald. Ashanti Hamilton, Vice-Chair
Ald. Robert Bauman, Ald. Michael Murphy, Ald. James Bohl, Jr.

Staff Assistant, Linda Elmer, (414)-286-2232
Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail: lelmer@milwaukee.gov
File Specialist: Joanna Polanco, 286-3926, E-mail: jpolan@milwaukee.gov

Monday, March 19, 2007 9:00 AM Room 301-B, City Hall

AMENDED 3/9/07

1. Communication from the Institute for Wisconsin's Future relating to state of 061387 Wisconsin proposals for alternative funding for municipal governments. THE CHAIR Sponsors: 10:00 A.M. 2. 061450 Resolution directing the Intergovernmental Relations Division-Department of Administration to seek a change in state legislation governing the Southeastern Wisconsin Regional Transit Authority. Ald. Bauman Sponsors: 3. Resolution relative to various legislative bills. 060013 THE CHAIR Sponsors: 4. 061343 Substitute resolution directing the Department of Administration -Intergovernmental Relations Division to seek introduction and passage of state legislation relating to the manner in which the City of Milwaukee's Board of Election Commissioners is selected. Ald. Murphy And Ald. D'Amato Sponsors: 4a. Substitute resolution supporting an anti-smoking initiative. 061339 Ald. Witkowski Sponsors:

10:15 A.M.

5.	<u>061366</u>	Resolution authorizing settlement of the lawsuit entitled Jacobs Realty Limited Partnership v. City of Milwaukee for the total amount of \$9,905.38 plus statutory interest. **Sponsors:* THE CHAIR**
6.	<u>061385</u>	Resolution to cancel real estate taxes levied against a certain parcel identified by Tax Key No. 462-1691-200-4, 215 W. Maple St., on the 2006 tax roll, plus interest applicable to date of repayment, if appropriate. **Sponsors:** THE CHAIR**
7.	<u>061234</u>	Resolution authorizing the proper City officers to enter into a contract for the collection of Overdue Municipal Court Judgment for the City of Milwaukee, and approving the contract. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
8.	<u>061357</u>	Resolution relating to the claim of Albert Manns & Lavonia Manns-Jackson for property damage. Sponsors: THE CHAIR \$8,275 claim related to the towing of a private vehicle. The City Attorney's position is that the city followed proper procedure in this matter.
9.	<u>061306</u>	Resolution relating to the claim of Gordon & Maryann Buraczynski for property damage. Sponsors: THE CHAIR \$14,000 claim related to an improper investigation of a burglary by the Milwaukee police department. The City Attorney's position is that the Milwaukee police followed proper procedures.
10.	<u>061420</u>	Resolution authorizing payment of the claim of Super Excavators, Inc.

The JUDICIARY AND LEGISLATION COMMITTEE may convene into closed session at 10:15 A.M. on Monday, March 19, 2007 in Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stats., for the purpose of conferring with the City Attorney who is rendering advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the City with respect to Item #11... Resolution authorizing settlement of the lawsuit entitled Estate of Edward Pundsack, v. City of Milwaukee, for the total amount of \$50,000.00, and then will go into open session.

11. Resolution authorizing settlement of the lawsuit entitled Estate of Edward Pundsack, v. City of Milwaukee, for the total amount of \$50,000.

THE CHAIR

Sponsors:

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Notice is given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.